
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1997 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 1997
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Jonathan Berning Marist High School 14:55
2 2 Ross Riberto Marist High School 15:01
3 3 Tim Lillwitz Benet Academy 15:20
4 4 Andres DeJesus St Patrick High School 15:28
5 5 Steve Koras St Patrick High School 15:29
6 6 Dave Swedler Benet Academy 15:30
7 7 Ryan Hauser Carmel High School 15:33
8 8 Dan Zielinski Marist High School 15:33
9 9 Danny Smith St Patrick High School 15:33
10 10 Frank Morleyo Marist High School 15:36
11 11 Nick Cabrera Marist High School 15:51
12 12 Paul Slyman St Patrick High School 15:54
13 13 Rudy Stimac Benet Academy 15:55
14 14 Lenny Gransart St Patrick High School 15:56
15 15 Dave Nakon Carmel High School 15:57
16 16 Nate Marchese Benet Academy 16:05
17 17 Ryan Prendergast Marist High School 16:05
18 18 Joe Jordan Marist High School 16:11
19 19 Brian Olp Benet Academy 16:15
20 20 Bob Moren Benet Academy 16:18
21 21 Matt Petkus Carmel High School 16:33
22 22 Phil Latter Carmel High School 16:34
23 23 Scott Conley Benet Academy 16:42
24 24 Andrew Wallenberg St Patrick High School 16:56
25 25 Josh Cuthbert Marian Catholic High School 16:56
26 26 Dan Bekas St Patrick High School 16:58
27 27 Billy Fusz Carmel High School 16:58
28 28 Kevin Stenson Notre Dame High School 16:59
29 29 Mike Kwiatt Carmel High School 17:09
30 30 Dan Brown Marian Catholic High School 17:25
31 31 Matt Cymbalisty Notre Dame High School 17:35
32 Len Wahlberg Holy Cross High School 17:39
33 32 Jack Costello St Viator High School 17:44
34 33 Kevin O'Malley Notre Dame High School 17:46
35 34 Sean Duffy Carmel High School 17:52
36 Mark Dudzinski Holy Cross High School 17:55
37 35 Chris Forsythe Marian Catholic High School 18:12
38 36 Tom Szumanski St Viator High School 18:13
39 37 Greg Merkel Notre Dame High School 18:22
40 38 Tim Chung Marian Catholic High School 18:34
41 39 Marty McLaughlin Notre Dame High School 18:35
42 40 Neal Padrer St Viator High School 18:46
43 41 Jeff Show Notre Dame High School 18:56
44 42 Dan Ellsworth St Viator High School 19:01



45 Ray Fron St Joseph High School 19:16
46 43 Eric Rettburg St Viator High School 19:22
47 Brendan Harris St Joseph High School 19:26
48 44 John Tait Notre Dame High School 19:29
49 John Colbey Joliet Catholic Academy 19:38
50 45 Evan Trobaugh Marian Catholic High School 19:42



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

3 3 Tim Lillwitz Benet Academy 15:20
6 6 Dave Swedler Benet Academy 15:30
13 13 Rudy Stimac Benet Academy 15:55
16 16 Nate Marchese Benet Academy 16:05
19 19 Brian Olp Benet Academy 16:15

Total 57
20 20 Bob Moren Benet Academy 16:18
23 23 Scott Conley Benet Academy 16:42

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Ryan Hauser Carmel High School 15:33
15 15 Dave Nakon Carmel High School 15:57
21 21 Matt Petkus Carmel High School 16:33
22 22 Phil Latter Carmel High School 16:34
27 27 Billy Fusz Carmel High School 16:58

Total 92
29 29 Mike Kwiatt Carmel High School 17:09
35 34 Sean Duffy Carmel High School 17:52

Place Points Name School Time
32 Len Wahlberg Holy Cross High School 17:39
36 Mark Dudzinski Holy Cross High School 17:55

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
49 John Colbey Joliet Catholic Academy 19:38

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
25 25 Josh Cuthbert Marian Catholic High School 16:56
30 30 Dan Brown Marian Catholic High School 17:25
37 35 Chris Forsythe Marian Catholic High School 18:12
40 38 Tim Chung Marian Catholic High School 18:34
50 45 Evan Trobaugh Marian Catholic High School 19:42

Total 173



Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Jonathan Berning Marist High School 14:55
2 2 Ross Riberto Marist High School 15:01
8 8 Dan Zielinski Marist High School 15:33
10 10 Frank Morleyo Marist High School 15:36
11 11 Nick Cabrera Marist High School 15:51

Total 32
17 17 Ryan Prendergast Marist High School 16:05
18 18 Joe Jordan Marist High School 16:11

Place Points Name School Time
28 28 Kevin Stenson Notre Dame High School 16:59
31 31 Matt Cymbalisty Notre Dame High School 17:35
34 33 Kevin O'Malley Notre Dame High School 17:46
39 37 Greg Merkel Notre Dame High School 18:22
41 39 Marty McLaughlin Notre Dame High School 18:35

Total 168
43 41 Jeff Show Notre Dame High School 18:56
48 44 John Tait Notre Dame High School 19:29

Place Points Name School Time
45 Ray Fron St Joseph High School 19:16
47 Brendan Harris St Joseph High School 19:26

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Andres DeJesus St Patrick High School 15:28
5 5 Steve Koras St Patrick High School 15:29
9 9 Danny Smith St Patrick High School 15:33
12 12 Paul Slyman St Patrick High School 15:54
14 14 Lenny Gransart St Patrick High School 15:56

Total 44
24 24 Andrew Wallenberg St Patrick High School 16:56
26 26 Dan Bekas St Patrick High School 16:58

Place Points Name School Time
33 32 Jack Costello St Viator High School 17:44
38 36 Tom Szumanski St Viator High School 18:13
42 40 Neal Padrer St Viator High School 18:46
44 42 Dan Ellsworth St Viator High School 19:01
46 43 Eric Rettburg St Viator High School 19:22

Total 193


